CARDIO THORACIC & NEURO SCIENCES CENTRE ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Dated: 11.06.2016

Subject: Purchase of ADIVA 2120i hematology system from M/s E.M Technologies (I) Pvt. Ltd. an authorized distributor of M/s Siemens Ltd on proprietary basis for the department of Cent. Lab.

Store section is in the receipt of PAC, Price reasonable certificate & authorization of ADIVA 2120i hematology system from the department of Cent. Lab, with the request to purchase ADIVA 2120i hematology system on proprietary basis from M/s E.M Technologies (I) Pvt. Ltd. The competent authority recommended to purchase ADIVA 2120i hematology system as proprietary item of M/s Siemens Ltd. The PAC submitted by the department of Cent. Lab & Proprietary certificate provided by the firm are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/items within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Asstt. Stores Officer, C.N. Centre at AIIMS on or before **27.06.2016 up to 4:30 P.M.,** failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

(Asstt. Stores Officer)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificated enclosed.
- 2. Price reasonable certificate
- 3. Authorization



The Chief **CN** Centre **All India Institute Of Medical Sciences** Ansari Nagar New Delhi - 110 029

Healthcare

Name Department C S Nayak <Sales> H DX

Telephone Fax

0124 - 3870118 0124 - 3870162 9654376328

Mobile E-mail Your letter of Our reference

chandra.nayak@siemens.com

NI/REAG/093/16 06-04-16

Date

Sub: Rate Certificate

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Siemens!

This is to certify that the rates quoted herewith are competitive prices quoted in any other Government Hospitals.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Siemens Ltd., **Healthcare Sector Laboratory Diagnostics**



C S Nayak Manager - Government Business

CC : Dr. Lakshmi, Prof. of Cardiac Biochemistry, AllMS, Delhi Dr. Ashok, Asst. Prof., AlIMS, Delhi The Store Officer, AlIMS, Delhi

CC: Mr. Ankit Yadav / Mr. Mahalingam Jayachandran Mr. Jamshed Hayat Khan / Mr. Lawrence Joy



Healthcare

The Chief **CN** Centre All India Institute Of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar New Delhi - 110 029

Name Department C S Nayak <Sales>

H DX

Telephone Fax Mobile E-mail

0124 - 3870118 0124 - 3870162 9654376328

chandra.navak@siemens.com

Your letter of Our reference Date

NI/REAG/089/16

06-04-16

Sub : Authorization Certificate

Dear Sir,

We hereby authorize our following distributor to supply the reagents, consumables and spares after procuring the order, raise the invoice and collect the payment from your Hospital on behalf of our company M/s. Siemens Ltd., Healthcare Sector, Diagnostics Division., for Advia Centaur XP, Immulite 1000 and Advia 2120i, till 31st March, 2017:-

> M/s. E.M. TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) PVT. LTD. SF 21, Aditya Mega Mall, Near Karkardoma Court, Delhi - 110092 Phone No.011-42051288, 42051388, Fax-42051488, Email-info@emtindia.com

If there is any changes in supplies it will be intimated to you before 60 days.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Siemens Ltd., **Healthcare Sector**

Laboratory Diagnostics

C S Nayak

Manager - Government Business

CC: Dr. Lakshmi, Prof. of Cardiac Biochemistry, AllMS, Delhi Dr. Ashok, Asst. Prof., AIIMS, Delhi The Store Officer, AllMS, Delhi

CC: Mr. Ankit Yadav / Mr. Mahalingam Jayachandran Mr. Jamshed Hayat Khan / Mr. Lawrence Joy

Gurgao!

SIEMENS

The Chief **CN** Centre All India Institute Of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar New Delhi - 110 029

Healthcare

Name Department C S Nayak <Sales> H DX

Telephone Fax

0124 - 3870118 0124 - 3870162 9654376328

Mobile E-mail Your letter of Our reference

Date

chandra.nayak@siemens.com

NI/REAG/092/16 06-04-16

Sub: Proprietary Certificate

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that the Advia Hematology Reagents to be used in ADVIA 2120i is the Proprietary product of Siemens Ltd., Healthcare Sector, Laboratory Diagnostics, and we, Siemens Ltd., Healthcare are affiliates of Siemens Ltd., Healthcare Sector, Laboratory Sector, Laboratory Diagnostics, Diagnostics, and are also sole authorized for sales of this product in India. Advia 2120 is a close system so reagents from any other manufacturer are not compatible with this system.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Siemens Ltd., **Healthcare Sector Laboratory Diagnostics**

Gurgaor

C S Nayak Manager - Government Business

CC : Dr. Lakshmi, Prof. of Cardiac Biochemistry, AlIMS, Delhi Dr. Ashok, Asst. Prof., AIIMS, Delhi The Store Officer, AIIMS, Delhi

CC : Mr. Ankit Yadav / Mr. Mahalingam Jayachandran Mr. Jamshed Hayat Khan / Mr. Lawrence Joy

All INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-29 PROPRIETOTY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

CS SA	Item/Type/Model No. required with specification	ADVIA 2120i	
1	Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment	It is neither a spare part nor an accessory but consumable for an existing equipment-ADVIA 2120i	
2	Name of the manufactures/supplier of the item proposed by the indentor	Siemens/E.M.Technologies India	
3 Sún	Are they sole manufacturers/Sold distributors	Siemens is the sole manufacturer of consumables for Beckman Coulter ACT3 and E.M.Technologies India is their authorized distributor.	
4 The Sec Die Sec	Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged? If the answer is yes, Demanding Officer should bring out functional comparative Advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended Item from these offered by others	No, As explained in point 3, ADVIA 2120i is a close system and no other similar item would work on this system	
5	What were the efforts made to locate alternative Source of supply of use other substitutes.	Not applicable. As explained in point 3 & 4 no alternative source is available	
6	Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source	Since it is a proprietary item of Siemens, open tender will also result in only single quote.	
7	Are the proprietary items certifying that the rate are reasonable or not	Rate reasonability certificates attached	
8	Any other justification for procuring item form single Source.	No Dr. LAKSHMY R. Professor Department of Cardiac Biochem	

Assistant Professor
जैव समयन विभाग / Dept. of Biochemistry
(Charge: Neurobiochemistry- CNC- Lab)
अधिका भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान / AIIMS

Signature of Indentor वार्ति नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110029 Anasari Napar, New Delhi-110029

(Demanding Officer)

(C

AIIMS, New Delhi-110029

(COUNTÉRSIGNED)
Head of the Department)

I certify that the item at Sr. No.1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantage in meeting out functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve on useful purpose in the particular case.

Name of the equipment: ADIVA 2120i hematology system

List of Reagents

s. NO.	PARAMETER	PACK SIZE
1 Are	SHEATH RINSE	20 LITRE
2	EZ WASH	1620ml
3	DIFF.TIME PACK PEROX	2075ml
4	C.N.FREE TIME PACK WITH DEFORMER	1950ml
5	CONTROLS-Low	2-5 ml
6	Control- Normal	2-5 ml
7	Control-High	2-5 ml